plus Metrics 2, 3. 4 and 5 UK record status
Incorporating The English Archery Federation Target Championships

Saturday 4th August 2018

Cheshire Archery Association
THE NORTHERN COUNTIES WA 1440, CHESHIRE WA 1440 and Metric 2 (cadet ladies)
World Record Status

Chairman of Judges Mrs Lorraine Morris, Judges: Mr Philip Morris, Mr J. Cunningham, Mr C. Mudd, Mr Jason Lynch

Venue:Wirral RUFC Memorial Ground, Thornton Common Rd, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 OLT

Lady Paramount Mrs Carol Gardner

Tournament Organiser F.G-Lloyd 0151-356-4132
WEATHER: Clear with a strong, gusty breeze

English Archery Federation and Open Awards
Open WA 1440 Awards - Recurve

1st Lady:
2nd Lady:
3rd Lady:

1st Gentleman:
2nd Gentleman:
3rd Gentleman:

Ladies 70m:
Ladies 60m:
Ladies 50m:
Ladies 30m:

Gentlemen 90m:
Gentlemen 70m:
Gentlemen 50m:
Gentlemen 30m:

Wendy Aubrey

Pendle & Samlesbury

Melanie Bebbington-Trengrov Bronte

Hazel Chaisty

Paul Sutton
Martin Wolstenholme
Jon Parris

Nicola Turner
Rebecca Stephenson
Izabela Booth

Sue Wolfendale

Sathiaseelan Lavan
Adam Shipley
Garry Partington
Dave Hunter

Goldcrest

Eccles
Lincoln Archers
Bruntwood

New Century Bowmen
Rochdale

Long Mynd
Gronant

New Century Bowmen
St. Helens
Rochdale
Assheton

Score
1161
1108
1111

1212
1164
1134

278
309
259
301

252
290
281
328

10's
21
18
19

29
21
22

X's



County Team Award:

Jack and Jill Award:

Lancashire (Garry Partington,Melanie Bebbington-Trengrc

Wendy Aubrey, Paul Sutton, Dave Hunter

Rebecca Stephenson)

Garry Partington and Rebecca Stephenson

Open WA 1440 Awards - Compound

1st Lady:
2nd Lady:
3rd Lady:

1st Gentleman:
2nd Gentleman:
3rd Gentleman:

Ladies 70m:
Ladies 60m:
Ladies 50m:
Ladies 30m:

Gentlemen 90m:
Gentlemen 70m:
Gentlemen 50m:
Gentlemen 30m:

Jack and Jill Award:

Marina rose
Helen Porter
Megan Shaw

Rhys Harper
Mike Aubrey
James Cornford

Polly Davies

Hallie Bolton (cadet_
Susan Thompson
Joanne Proctor

Duncan Busby

Dru Ridding (cadet)
Stephen James
Graeme Steele

J & P Davies

Open WA 1440 Awards - Longbow

1st Lady:
2nd Lady:
3rd Lady:

Sheila Hudson
Jane Richards
Alison Williams

Barnsley
Neston

North Cheshire Bowmen

Lancaster Univ
Pendle & Samlesbury
Greenbank

Cheshire County Bowmen
Pendle & Samlesbury
Corus Deeside
Blackpool

Blackthorn
Millom

Cleadon Archers
Neston

Cheshire County Bowmen

White Rose

Bebington
The Longbow Club

6784

Score
1268
1252
1237

1318
1316
1302

202
312
264
327

305
330
328
346

2291

Score
787
347
313

2206

10's
35
36
29

65

70
62

10's

X's
16
13

25
32
23

X's



1st Gentleman:
2nd Gentleman:
3rd Gentleman:

Dale Message
Stephen Williams
Mike Christison

Open WA 1440 Awards - Barebow

1st Lady:
2nd Lady:

1st Gentleman:

1st Cadet Gent Barebow
Open Metric 2 Awards
1st Cadet Lady Recurve:
2nd Cadet Lady Recurve:

3rd Cadet Recurve

1st Cadet Lady Barebow:

Open Metric 3 Awards

1st Junior Lady U16 Recurve:
2nd Junior Lady U16 Recurve
3rd Junior Lady U16 Recurve

1st Junior Gent U14 Recurve

Open Metric 4 Awards
1st Junior Lady U14 Recurve:

1st Junior Gent U12 Compound
2nd Junior gent U12 compound

Helen Brown
Beverley Wright

Steve Newton
Alex Alldred
Lauren Rawlings
Alex Currums

Jessica Hulse

Becky Chilcott

Katie Tomkinson
Lizzie Ferguson
Abbi Hodge

Robbie Gillman

Alysia Ashton

Alfie Ridding
Kieran Bolton

Assheton

The Longbow Club
The Longbow Club

Pendle & Samlesbury
Goldcrest

New Century Bowmen
Blackburn
Bowbrook
Bebington

Audco

Audco

Audco
Aire Valley
Burscough

Audco

Isle of Man

Millom
Wigan & Orrell

523
446
436

671

462

737

263

Score

1096

986

967

843

Score

1249

1213

909

953

Score
1213

1237
1226

10's
13

10's
31
24

15

10's
33

38
27

X's
10

14



Open Metric 5 Awards

1st Jun Lady U12 Compound
2nd Jun Lady U12 Compound

Jessica Pollitt
Patience Wood

English Archery Federation Veteran Awards

1st Lady Recurve

1st Gentleman Recurve
1st Lady Compound

1st Gentleman Compound

Lady Paramount Award - Lady:

Lady Paramount Award - Gent:

Ann Elliott
Dave Hunter
Helen Porter
Steven Peake

Ann Elliott
Andrew Massey

Cheshire WA 1440 Awards - Recurve

1st Lady:
2nd Lady:
3rd Lady:

1st Gentleman:
2nd Gentleman:
3rd Gentleman:

Ladies 70m:
Ladies 60m:
Ladies 50m:
Ladies 30m:

Gentlemen 90m:
Gentlemen 70m:
Gentlemen 50m:
Gentlemen 30m:

Hazel Chaisty
Nicola Turner
Lin Tavlin

Jon Parris
Mike Lewis
Andrew Massey

Danielle Seery
Tracy Cross
Carol Bladen
Not awarded

Steve Kelley
Lyall Storey
Mark Disley
Glyn Ball

Cheshire County Bowmen

Bebington

Aire Valley
Asshetton
Neston

North Cheshire Bowmen

Aire Valley
Stalybridge

Goldcrest
New Century Bowmen

North Cheshire Bowmen

Bruntwood
Bebington
Staltbridge

Goldcrest
Goldcrest

Cheshire County Bowmen

Goldcrest

New Century Bowmen
Cheshire County Bowmen
Bruntwood

1288
1247

1055
1092
1252
1237

Score
1111
1057
1020

1134
1068
1058

222
241
214

246
265
270
320

44
39

10's
19
16
11

22
14
20

16

X's



Cheshire WA 1440 Awards - Compound

1st Lady:
2nd Lady:
3rd Lady:

1st Gentleman:
2nd Gentleman:
3rd Gentleman:

Gentlemen 90m:
Gentlemen 70m:
Gentlemen 50m:
Gentlemen 30m:

Helen Porter
Megan Shaw
Polly Davis

James Cornford

Graeme Steele
Liam Peake

Duncan Busby
Joe Shaw
Andy Pollitt
Steve Peake

Cheshire wa 1440 Awards - Longbow

1st Lady:
2nd Lady:

1st Gentleman:
2nd Genrtleman:
3rd Gentleman:

Jane Richards
Alison Williams

Stephen Williams
Mike Christison

Hugh Foster

Cheshire wa 1440 Awards - Barebow

1st Lady

1st Gentleman:

Cheshire Awards - Metric 2
1st Cadet Lady Recurve:

Cheshire Awards - Metric 5
1st Junior Lady U12 Compound:
2nd Junior Lady U12 Compound

Beverley Wright

Steve Newton

Alex Currums

Jessica Pollitt
Patience Wood

Neston
North Cheshire Bowmen

Cheshire County Bowmen

Greenbank
Neston

North Cheshire Bowmen

Blackthorn
North Cheshire Bowmen
Cheshire County Bowmen

North Cheshire Bowmen

Bebington

The Longbow Club
The Longbow Club
The Longbow Club
North Cheshire Bowmen

Goldcrest

New Century Bowmen

Bebington

Cheshire Couny Bowmen

Bebington

Score
1252
1237
1191

1302
1279
1277

294
323
305
336

Score
347
313

446
436
359

Score
462

737

Score
986

Score
1288
1247

10's
36
29
28

62

49
53

10's

[

10's

10's

10's
44
39

X's
13

23
17
19

X's

X's

X's
16
12



WA Star Award Claims

Recurve: Steve Kelley (Goldcrest) and Andy Massey (Stalybridge) 1000

Compound: Norman McColl (Blackburn) 1000

English crosses can also be claimed for this shoot. Details and application form can be found on
www.englisharcheryfederation.org

Ladies WA1440 Lady Recurve Results

Name Club 70M |60M (50M |30M |10s & XX Score
1|Wendy Aubrey Pendle & Salmsbury 270 294 272 325 21 6 1161
2|Melanie Bebbington-Trengove Pendle & Salmsbury 256 271 254 332 19 8 1113
3|Hazel Chaisty Goldcrest 271 276 270 294 19 9 1111
4|Rebecca Stephenson Rochdale 246 309 237 310 20 6 1102
5{lzabela Booth Long Mynd 249 267 259 322 19 6 1097
6|Nicola Turner New Century Bowmen 278 249 243 287 16 2 1057
7|Ann Elliott Aire Valley 246 274 240 295 9 2 1055
8[Lin Tavlin North Cheshire Bowmet| 241 258 226 295 11 4 1020
9|Tracy Cross Goldcrest 213 241 228 300 10 1 982

10(Sue Wolfendale Gronant 193 251 211 301 11 4 956
11[Sharon Kennedy Pendle & Salmsbury 226 223 21 268 11 3 928
12|Danielle Seery Goldcrest 222 230 185 287 16 3 924
13|Carol Bladen Cheshire County Bowm 203 207 214 285 12 2 909
14|Jacci Alexander Gronant 21 221 178 275 8 1 885

Tara Mackinnon Wolverhampton 249 262 229 0 10 0 740

Gentlemen WA1440 Gentleman Recurve Results

Name Club 90M (70M |50M [30M [10s & XX Score
1|Paul Sutton Eccles 271 298 305 338 29 9 1212
2{Martin Woolstenholme Lincoln Archers 259 294 281 330 21 3 1164
3|Jon Parris Bruntwood 264 283 275 312 22 5 1134




4|Garry Partington Rochdale 235 260 281 328 19 5 1104
5|Dave Hunter Assheton 217 272 275 328 21 9 1092
6|Andrew Massey Stalybridge 212 263 266 317 20 7 1058
7|Mike Lewis Bebington 217 282 255 314 14 4 1058
8|Sathiaseelan Lavan New Century Bowmen 252 251 245 308 12 7 1056
9|Adam Shipley St. Helens 210 290 251 296 17 6 1047
10[Steve Shaw Barnsley 223 247 265 290 8 2 1025
11[Steve Kelley Goldcrest 246 260 248 270 13 2 1024
12(Glyn Ball Bruntwood 192 243 239 320 14 5 994
13[John Fryearson Bebington 192 220 252 300 16 3 964
14|David Price New Century Bowmen 167 252 253 289 6 2 961
15|David Matthews Bruntwood 185 223 247 300 9 2 955
16|Mark Disley Cheshire County Bowm 145 210 270 299 9 3 924
17{lan Burton Cheshire County Bowm 189 221 219 279 14 7 908
18(Andy Smart AGB 127 204 245 288 14 4 864
19[Jonathan Mylchreest Goldcrest 90 203 259 305 6 2 857
20|Yasser Diouani New Century Bowmen 150 181 183 268 3 2 782
21|Arfan Khan Bruntwood 167 166 188 251 6 3 772
22|Stephen Wilde Stalybridge 114 151 196 267 3 0 728
Lyall Storey New Century Bowmen 240 265 0 0 2 0 505
Kevin Deakin Stalybridge 13 0 0 0 0 0 13
Ladies WA1440 Lady Compound Results
Name Club 70M |60M (50M |30M |10s & Xs|X Score
1|Marina Rose Barnsley 310 312 309 337 35 16 1268
2|Helen Porter Neston 301 318 305 328 36 13 1252
3|Megan Shaw North Cheshire Bowme 295 304 302 336 29 8 1237
4|Hallie Bolton (Cadet) Pendle & Salmsbury 287 312 285 328 34 14 1212
5|Polly Davis Cheshire County Bowm 292 298 278 323 28 8 1191
6|Susan Thompson Corus Deeside 278 285 264 315 27 10 1142
7|Joanne Proctor Blackpool 269 262 260 327 23 6 1118




Gentlemen WA1440 Gentleman Compound Results

Name Club 90 M 70M (50M |[30M |10s & XX Score
1|Rhys Harper Lancaster University 312 335 322 349 65 25 1318
2|Mike Aubrey Pendle & Salmsbury 308 336 323 349 70 32 1316
3|James Cornford Greenbank 300 329 324 349 62 23 1302
4|Dru Ridding (cadet) Millom 298 330 318 342 54 19 1288
5|Graeme Steele Neston 296 311 326 346 49 17 1279
6|Liam Peake North Cheshire Bowmet| 277 330 327 343 53 19 1277
7|Stephen James Cleadon Archers 285 318 328 341 56 18 1272
8|Joe Shaw North Cheshire Bowmet| 284 323 315 344 42 10 1266
9|Andy Pollitt Cheshire County Bowm 294 315 314 339 38 17 1262

10(Steve Peake North Cheshire Bowmet| 288 308 305 336 31 13 1237
11|Geoff Tittensor Chorley Bowmen 289 301 290 334 29 10 1214
12|Ray Crich Long Mynd 272 306 297 338 36 8 1213
13|Mark Bowlas Bruntwood 287 285 305 328 33 14 1205
14Malcolm Lewis Neston 269 301 292 334 33 12 1196
15|Malcolm Hamer Wirral 266 293 302 316 24 4 1177
16|Andrew Wardle Stalybridge 276 295 277 321 23 2 1169
17 [Matthew Fury New Century Bowmen 258 285 274 335 26 11 1152
18|Huw Harper Gronant 238 277 277 332 24 6 1124
19(John Davis Cheshire County Bowm 238 277 269 316 20 3 1100
20[Norman McColl Blackburn 196 278 266 321 16 7 1061
21|Peter Garner Company of Seven 203 282 259 291 9 2 1035

Duncan Busby Blackthorn 305 328 0 0 23 5 633

Ladies WA1440 Lady Longbow Results

Name Club 70M [60M [50M [30m [10s & XX Score
1|Sheila Hudson White Rose 187 169 148 283 9 3 787
2|Jane Richards Bebington 59 69 54 165 2 0 347
3|Alison Williams The Longbow Club 87 18 75 133 0 0 313
4|Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 61 85 69 86 2 1 301
5[Sarah Davnall Bruntwood 15 66 48 137 0 0 266




Gentlemen WA1440 Gentleman Longbow Results

Name Club 90 M 70M [50M [30M [10s & XX Score
1|Dale Message Assheton 69 84 148 222 6 1 523
2|Stephen Williams The Longbow Club 70 107 78 191 4 2 446
3[Mike Christison The Longbow Club 51 56 91 238 5 2 436
4|David Anderson Bowbrook 49 75 102 186 0 0 412
5|Hugh Foster North Cheshire Bowme 18 55 108 178 3 1 359
6|Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 49 60 70 160 2 1 339
7|Steve Watts Stalybridge 45 43 42 188 2 0 318
8[Toby Pett Bruntwood 29 70 70 141 2 0 310
9|Chris Eccles The Longbow Club 33 28 73 169 1 1 303

10|Hamish Freeman Assheton 5 47 39 53 0 0 144

Ladies WA1440 Lady Barebow Results

Name Club 70M 60M [50M [30M [10s & XX Score

Helen Brown Pendle & Salmsbury 111 164 133 263 6 671

Beverley Wright Goldcrest 44 126 86 206 2 462

Gentlemen WA1440 Gentleman Barebow Results

Name Club 90M ([70M [50mM [30M [10s & XX Score

Steve Newton New Century Bowmen 113 176 205 243 4 737

Malcolm Winterbottom Stalybridge 46 67 62 168 0 343

Ladies WA1440 Cadet Gentleman Recurve Results

Name Club 70M [60M [50mM [30M [10s & XX Score

Harry Kelly Stalybridge 143 191 130 166 3 630

Ladies WA1440 Cadet Gentleman Barebow Results

Name Club 70M |60M (50M |30M |10s & XX Score

Alex Alldred Blackburn 17 68 62 116 2 263




Metric 2 Cadet Lady Recurve Results

Name Club 60M |50M (40M |30M |10s & XX Score
Lauren Rawlings Bowbrook 252 282 263 299 13 6 1096
Alex Currums Bebington 221 240 239 286 9 1 986
Jessica Hulse Audco 227 245 225 270 9 2 967
Metric 2 Cadet Lady Barebow Results

Name Club 60 M 50M [40M ([30M ([10s & XX Score
Becky Chilcott Audco 178 196 214 255 6 2 843
Metric 3 Jnr Lady U16 Recurve Results

Name Club 50M ([40M (30M ([20M (10s & XX Score
Katie Tomkinson Audco 305 313 307 324 31 9 1249
Lizzie Ferguson Aire Valley 289 306 288 330 24 9 1213
Abbi Hodge Burcough 148 244 220 297 6 0 909
Metric 3 Jnr Gentleman U14 Recurve Results

Name Club 50M ([40M (30M ([20M (10s & XX Score
Robbie Gillman Audco 226 260 217 250 15 9 953
Metric 4 Jnr Lady U14 Recurve Results

Name Club 40M |30M |20M |10M |10s & XX Score
Alysia Ashton Isle of Man 293 305 268 338 33 10 1204
Metric 4 Jnr Gentleman U12 Compound Results

Name Club 40M |30M |20M |10M |10s & XX Score

Alfie Ridding Millom 302 303 308 325 38 14 1238
Kieran Bolton Wigan & Orrell 287 292 312 334 27 6 1225
Metric 5 Jnr Lady U12 Compound Results

Name Club 30M |20M (15M |10M |10s & XX Score
Jessica Pollitt Cheshire County Bowm 300 324 322 342 44 16 1288
Patience Wood Bebington 288 313 310 337 39 12 1248




